Receivables may include amounts for interest, dividends and trust distributions. Dividends and trust distributions are accrued when the right to receive
payment is established. Where applicable, interest is accrued on a daily basis. Amounts are generally received within 30 days of being recorded as
receivables.

The Fund makes estimates, assumptions and judgements that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities within the current and next financial
year. Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including expectations of future
events that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised in the period in which the
estimates are revised and in any future periods effected.

13

Quest Long Short Australian Equities Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2024

(continued)

2. Summary of material accounting policies (continued)

p. Rounding of amounts

q. Comparative revisions

3. Financial risk management

The Fund uses different methods to measure different types of risk to which it is exposed. These methods are explained below.

a. Market risk

i. Price risk

ii. Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

b. Summarised sensitivity analysis

+10% -10%
$'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2024   12,087   (12,087)
As at 30 June 2023   10,387   (10,387)

c. Credit risk

All investments present a risk of loss of capital. The maximum loss of capital on long equities is limited to the fair value of those positions. On equities
sold short, the maximum loss of capital can be unlimited.

The Fund is exposed to price risk on equity securities listed or quoted on recognised securities exchanges and unlisted equity securities. Price risk
arises from investments held by the Fund for which prices in the future are uncertain. Where non-monetary financial instruments are denominated in
currencies other than the Australian dollar, the price in the future will also fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates which are considered